TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Dr.'s Own, Inc.		02/20/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nitas Ventures, Inc.		
Street Address:	Box 556 Main Street		
City:	Charlestown		
State/Country:	Country: SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2121116	THE GOOD FEET STORE		
Registration Number:	2751902	GOOD FEET		
Registration Number:	2545069	G		
Registration Number:	2751905	THE GOOD FEET STORE		
Registration Number:	2751904	THE GOOD FEET STORE		
Registration Number:	2653895	YOUR ARCH SUPPORT STORE		
Serial Number:	78228754	GOOD FEET		
Serial Number:	78233776	GOOD FEET WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	2122941	DR.'S OWN ORTHOTICS		
Registration Number:	2130530	DR.'S OWN		
Serial Number:	76307445	GOOD FEET		
Serial Number:	76302652	GOOD FEET		
Registration Number:	2766190	G		
Registration Number:	2742104	DR.'S OWN		
Serial Number:	78260488			
Serial Number:	78206490			
-		TDADEMADK		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0230

Registration Number: 2751886 GOOD FEET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 238-1900 Email: bfs@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio Cory Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

Address Line 1: 530 B Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

111656-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barry F. Soalt @ Procopio Cory et al.

Address Line 1: 530 B Street, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Barry F. Soalt

Total Attachments: 4

source=NVAssignment#page1.tif source=NVAssignment (2)#page1.tif source=NVAssignment (3)#page1.tif source=NVAssignment (4)#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DR.'S OWN, INC., a California corporation, having a principal place

of business at 261 N. Highway 101, Solana Beach, California (hereinafter Assignor),

has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks which are registered

and/or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on

annexed Schedule "A" (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, NITAS VENTURES, INC., a Nevi's limited liability company, having

a principal place of business at Box 556 Main Street, Charlestown, Nevis, (hereinafter

Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,

including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof as set forth on

annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks identified on

annexed Schedule "A" be made the matter of record in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells,

assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to

each of the aforesaid Trademarks, including any choses in action relating to said

111656.000001/451867.01

Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations and any pending applications thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A".

Dr.'s Own, Inc.

By: Rosalinda W. Johnson
President

WITNESS my hand at Solane Brack

California, this 2 the day of February , 2004.

ROSALINDA W. JOHNSON,
PRESIDENT
DR.'S OWN, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
SS

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On <u>FERRITATION</u> before me, <u>Jomes N. James N.</u>, personally appeared **ROSALINDA W. JOHNSON** personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JAMES A. SIMMONS
Commission # 1346606
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Mar 15, 2006

Notary Public in and for said County and

State

SCHEDULE "A"

DR.'S OWN, INC. **U.S. TRADEMARKS** February 19, 2004 FILE NO. MARK COUNTRY SERIAL NO. **CLASS** REG. NO. **FILE DATE REG. DATE** THE GOOD FEET STORE and USA 75/137,922 7/22/96 42 SM01 2,121,116 12/16/97 Design SM04 **GOOD FEET** USA 76/311,713 9/13/01 135 2751902 8/19/03 USA 76/302,698 8/20/01 SM05 35 2751886 GOOD FEET & Design 8/19/03 USA SM06 76/302,697 8/20/01 35 2,545,069 G & Design 3/5/02 SM07 THE GOOD FEET STORE USA 76/312,015 9/13/01 35 2751905 8/19/03 SM08 THE GOOD FEET STORE & USA 76/312,014 9/13/01 35 2751904 8/19/03 Design SM09 YOUR ARCH SUPPORT USA 76/302,614 8/20/01 35 2,653,895 STORE 11-26-02 USA SM10 3 SQUARE DESIGN 78/228,754 3/21/03 35 SM11 GOOD FEET WORLDWIDE USA 78/233,776 4/3/03 35 DR'S OWN ORTHOTICS & USA 75/110,893 5/28/96 TM01 10 2.122.941 Design 12/23/97 TM02 DR'S OWN USA 75/239,212 2/10/97 10 2,130,530 1/20/98 TM05 **GOOD FEET** USA 76/307,445 8/30/01 10, 25 USA **TM06 GOOD FEET & DESIGN** 76/302,652 8/20/01 10, 25

111656.000001/451867.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0234

DR.'S OWN, INC. U.S. TRADEMARKS February 19, 2004							
FILE NO.	MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	CLASS	REG. NO. REG. DATE		
TM07	G & DESIGN First Use Anywhere 4-4-99	USA	76/307,446 8/30/01	10, 25	2,766,190 9/23/2003		
TM08	DR'S OWN	USA	78/169,981 10/1/02	25	2,742,104 7/29/03		
TM09	3 SQUARE DESIGN	USA	78/260,488 6/10/03	25			
TM10	3 SQUARE DESIGN	USA	78/260,490 6/10/03	10			

111656.000001/451867.01

RECORDED: 02/24/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002799 FRAME: 0235